

AMENDMENTS TO LB525

Introduced by Judiciary.

1 1. On page 2, line 18, after the semicolon insert "and"; strike
2 lines 19 through 21 and insert the following new subdivisions:

3 "(g)(i) Transitional housing facility means a building that houses
4 five or more residents, except as provided in subdivision (1)(g)(ii) of
5 this section.

6 (ii) Transitional housing facility does not include a:

7 (A) Substance abuse treatment center as defined in section 44-772;
8 or

9 (B) Building that houses more than fifteen residents and that is
10 operated by a provider that is a nonprofit organization."; in line 24
11 strike "zoning and"; in line 30 after "housing" insert "facility"; and in
12 line 31 strike "the transitional housing" and insert "such facility".

13 2. On page 3, strike lines 5 through 9 and insert the following new
14 subsection:

15 "(3) A community supervision agency or its employees, agents, or
16 designees may, if such agency has jurisdiction over a resident of a
17 transitional housing facility or is paying for the housing of a resident
18 of such facility, enter and inspect such facility with twenty-four hours'
19 prior notice in order to ensure that such facility is in compliance with
20 occupancy standards.".